NAPCO GEMINI C-SERIES GEMC-255, GEMC-128, GEMC-96 and GEMC-32 Control Panels DATA SHEET 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
     NAPCO's Gemini C-Series GEMC-
255, GEMC-128, GEMC-96 and
GEMC-32 are state-of-the-art micro-
computer-based combination Com-
mercial Fire, Commercial Burglary,
Residential Fire and/or Residential

DATA SHEET
2 NAPCO GEMINI C-SERIES GEMC-255, GEMC-128, GEMC-96 and GEMC-32 Control Panels DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
GEMC-FW-FIRE128KT
128-Point Firewolf GEMC Commercial Fire Alarm Panel
Kit, with:
• 14 x 25" Red Enclosure, GEMC-HSKIT1425
• 7A, 24V Power Supply, GEMC-PS24V7A-R
• 128 Point Addressable Fire SLC Module, GEMC-FW-
SLC
• Red LCD Fire Keypad, GEMC-FK1
GEMC-FW-FIRE96KT
96-Point Firewolf GEMC Commercial Fire Alarm Panel
Kit, with:
• 14 x 16" Red Enclosure, GEMC-HSKIT1416
• 4A, 24V Power Supply, GEMC-PS24V4A-R
• 96 Point Addressable Fire SLC Module, GEMC-FW-
SLC
GEMC-COMBO128KT
128-Point Gemini C-Series Commercial Combo Fire/Burg
Alarm Panel Kit, with:
• Large 14 x 25" Red Enclosure, GEMC-HSKIT1425
• 7A, 24V Power Supply
• Burg Module with 12V power supply provides isolated
4-wire Burglary bus for Burglary keypads and devices,
plus 12V power output for auxiliary devices.  Inde-
pendent Burglary Bell output.  Complete separation of
Fire and Burglary power, plus independent Burglary
battery connection and charger for independent Bur-
glary standby operation in power failure.
• 128 Point Addressable Fire SLC Module, Burg Mod-
ule, GEMC-BSLC
    GEMC-255MB-R:  255 Zone C-Series Motherboard
    GEMC-128MB-R:  128 Zone C-Series Motherboard
    GEMC-96MB-R:  96 Zone C-Series Motherboard
    GEMC-32MB-R:  32 Zone C-Series Motherboard
    All C-Series Control Panels:  Installation Instructions (see
WI1653)
    All C-Series Control Panels:  Programming Instructions
(see WI1673)
FEATURES
• Supports up to 255 Fire and/or Burglary zones program-
mable for Area, Exit/Entry Delay, Interior, Follower, Day
Zone/Trouble, Chime, Fire options, Sensor Watch,
Swinger Shutdown, Zone Anding and a variety of other
features.
• Supports up to a total of 195 individually coded Burg
and/or Fire users using the keypad (also 195 with PCD-
Windows software), each with a programmable authority
level.
• Supports four NAC circuits:  Three 24V (2A) NAC cir-
cuits and one 24V or regulated 12V (selectable for use
with UL Listed 12V sounding devices shown in the table
"EXAMPLES OF DEVICES COMPATIBLE WITH BELL
OUTPUTS") 2A NAC circuit.  Note:  The GEMC-96 and
GEMC-32 only provide two NAC circuits (one 24V (2A)
NAC circuit and one 12V or 24V selectable 2A NAC cir-
cuit).  Note:  If a constant 24VDC power source is re-
quired to power a 24VDC device, one of the available
NAC circuits can be converted to 24VDC Aux Power,